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FORTHCOMING EVENTS
Every Sunday 8 to 11 p.m. — The Swiss Catholic Youth

Club — Social at Westminster Ball Room, 30 Strutton
Ground, S.W.I.

Every Thursday, from 6 to 7.30 p.m. — Discussion
Circle in English — Young men specially invited.
Tea from 6 to 6.15 p.m. Swiss Y.M.C.A.. London
Central Y.M.C.A. Building. Great Russell Street.
W.C.I.

Every Thursday from 7.30 p.m. to 10 p.m. — Unione
Ticinese — meets at the Swiss Hostel for Girls, 9

Belsize Grove, N.W.3. All Ticinesi welcome. The
" Corale " rehearses from 8 p.m. to 9 p.m.

Every 1st Tuesday at 7.30 p.m. —• Swiss Get-Together
at 2 Sussex Place. Widcombe, Bath.

Every 1st Wednesday in the month — Secours Mutuels
des Suisses à Londres — meeting at Swiss House, 35
Fitzroy Square, W.l, at 7 p.m.

Every last Thursday of the Month — Swiss Club Man-
ehester — Ordinary Monthly Meeting from 6 p.m. at
the Midland Hotel. Manchester.

Sunday, 26th April — Swiss Rifle Association — SHOOT-
ING at Bisley (Siberia Range).

Tuesday 28th April — City Swiss Club — ANNUAL
GENERAL MEETING — Dorchester Hotel, W.1.

Thursday, 30th April, 7.45 for 8 p.m. — Anglo-Swiss
Society — DINNER to welcome the new Swiss Am-
bassador and Madame de Fischer — Dorchester
Hotel, W.l.

Thursday, 30th April — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Sunday, 10th May — Unione Ticinese — TEA DANCE
— 5-11 p.m. — Dorchester Hotel, W.l. — Tickets at
17/6 each from Mr. F. A. De Maria, 4 Luxemburg
Gardens, W.6.

Sunday, 10th May — Swiss Rifle Association — SHOOT-
ING at Bisley (Siberia Range).

Tuesday, 12th May — Nouvelle Société Helvétique —
OPEN MEETING — Dr. R. Schaller speaking on
Labour Problems in Switzerland.

Wednesday, 13th May — Swiss Mercantile Society —
MONTHLY MEETING — followed by Talk by
Monsieur Marcel Heimo, Economic Counsellor at the
Swiss Embassy, on " The Recent Developments in
EFTA and the Economic Plight of Underdeveloped
Countries " — 7 p.m. — Swiss House, 35 Fitzroy
Square, W.1.

Thursday, 14th May — Swiss Club Manchester — FILM
SHOW — Martin Buchmann, on his recent visit to
America.

Friday, 22nd May, 6.30 p.m. sharp — Swiss Rifle Associa-
tion — ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING and
DINNER — Glendower Hotel, S.W.7.

Thursday, 28 th May — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Tuesday, 9th June — Swiss Hostel for Girls — ANNUAL
GENERAL MEETING — 9/11 Belsize Grove, N.W3.

Friday, 12th June — FETE SUISSE — A trip down the
River Thames on M.V. "Royal Sovereign" (1,500
persons). Departure: 6 p.m. from Tower Pier.

Sunday, 21st June — Swiss Clubs Manchester, Leeds,
Bradford — LANDSGEMEINDE.

Thursday, 25th June — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Friday, 3rd July — City Swiss Club — INFORMAL
DINNER DANCE — " Great Fosters ", Egham.

Thursday, 30th July — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Friday, 31st July — SWISS NATIONAL DAY CELE-
BRATION — Wimbledon Town Hall.

Saturday, 1st August — Swiss Club Manchester —
NATIONAL DAY CELEBRATION.

Thursday, 27th August — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

28th to 30th August — ASSEMBLY OF THE SWISS
ABROAD — Lausanne.

Thursday, 10th September — Swiss Club Manchester —
SLIDE SHOW — Rotary Club, Accrington.

Thursday, 24th September — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Thursday, 8th October — Swiss Club Manchester —
LECTURE — Mr. Müller.

Thursday, 29th October — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Saturday, 14th November — Swiss Club Manchester —
ANNUAL BANQUET AND BALL.

Thursday, 26th November — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Friday, 27th November — City Swiss Club — 99th AN-
NUAL BANQUET AND BALL — Dorchester Hotel,
W.l.

Wednesday, 16th December — City Swiss Club •—
CHRISTMAS DINNER — Dorchester Hotel, W.l.

Saturday, 19th December — Swiss Club Manchester —
CHILDREN'S CHRISTMAS PARTY.

APOLOGY

Under " Forthcoming Events " an error slipped into
the last issue: The Exhibition of Floral Paintings by the
Swiss Artist RAOH SCHORR (one of our subscribers)
finished successfully on 18th April and will not go on to
the 28th as was announced by mistake.

OUR NEXT ISSUE

Our next issue will be published on 8th May. We
shall be grateful to receive reports and articles by the
first post on Wednesday, 29th April. Only short news
items can be accepted later. It will help us greatly if sub-
scribers who are in arrears with their subscriptions will
pay up promptly.
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